
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for June 4-10, 2018 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between June 4-10, 2018 that pertain to hazardous waste, investigation
and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice
on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation amendments, please visit the 
FedBizOpps web site.

EPA 2018-2019 SMALL BUSINESS INNOVATION RESEARCH (SBIR) PHASE I (PRESOL) 
SOL: NA 
POC: NA 
NAICS: NA. U.S. EPA is presenting an informational webinar on the Agency's upcoming 2018-2019 SBIR Phase I solicitation. Learn
about EPA's SBIR program, this year's solicitation topics, and how to apply for an SBIR contract. EPA SBIR program experts will be
available to answer questions during a Q&A session following the presentation. THE WEBINAR WILL TAKE PLACE ON MONDAY, JUNE 11,
FROM 2:30 PM - 3:30 PM ET. THE WEBINAR IS FREE, BUT REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED at
https://www.eventbrite.com/e/us-epa-2018-2019-small-business-innovation-research-sbir-information-webinar-tickets-46655657327. A
copy of the webinar presentation will be available at https://www.epa.gov/sbir for interested applicants unable to participate in the
scheduled webinar. *** Webinar objectives are to review topics anticipated in the upcoming 2018-2019 SBIR Phase I solicitation; learn
how to apply via FedConnect; review administrative, submission, eligibility and peer review concerns; and share frequently asked
questions. Research areas & topics include the following: CLEAN AND SAFE WATER -- (1) Innovative technologies for the rapid detection
and treatment of antibiotic resistant bacteria in wastewater; (2) Novel technologies for the rapid detection of PFAS in water; (3)
Innovative pretreatment technologies for PFAS in industrial wastewater; (4) Novel sampling devices for microplastics; and (5) Novel
technologies for the rehabilitation of water infrastructure. AIR QUALITY -- Innovative measurement tools for ground-level air pollution
levels from wildland fires. LAND REVITALIZATION -- Innovative technologies that can sample, detect, analyze, remove, or destroy PFAS
in and from soil, sediment, water, and groundwater. HOMELAND SECURITY -- Novel water distribution and stormwater system sensors.
MANUFACTURING -- Novel technologies for the reduction of chemicals in food processing. SUSTAINABLE MATERIAL MANAGEMENT -- (1)
Novel technologies to identify harmful materials in construction & demolition (C&D) materials; (2) Novel technologies to aid building
deconstruction; and (3) Recyclable composite building materials. SAFER CHEMICALS -- Novel, safer paint and coating removal products.
*** EPA is one of 11 federal agencies that participate in the SBIR Program as a result of the Small Business Innovation Development Act
of 1982. EPA is calling for small businesses to apply for Phase I awards for up to $100,000 to demonstrate proof of concept in one of the
SBIR solicitation topic areas. Successful Phase I awardees are eligible to receive Phase II funding, up to $300,000 for two years, through
an additional application process. EPA'S 2018-2019 SBIR PHASE I SOLICITATION IS ANTICIPATED TO OPEN JUNE 13, 2018. Its purpose
is to support eligible small businesses in the development and commercialization of innovative environmental technologies. 
CITE: https://www.epa.gov/sbir 
Posted: 06/05/18 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, EPA/Headquarters, Washington, DC. 

RANGE RESIDUE REMOVAL (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA4801-18-Q-1061 
DUE: 060818 AND 062118 
POC: Angela L Fleming, A1C, USAF, Contracting Specialist, angela.fleming.1@us.af.mil, 575-572-0106; Ryan C Chappell, TSgt, USAF,
Contracting Officer, ryan.chappell@us.af.mil, 575-572-7828. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/ACC/49CONS/FA4801-18-Q-1061/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 562910, small business size standard 750
employees. The anticipated award will be a firm-fixed-price contract, the award will be made based on the lowest priced, technically
acceptable offer received. CLIN 0001: Range residue removal (R3)to perform inspection, demilitarization (DEMIL) and disposal of all
range and munitions debris at Holloman AFB range residue holding area, located at Holloman AFB Bombing and Gunnery Range *IAW
attached PWS*, 1EA. All items shall be delivered FOB Destination to Holloman AFB, NM 88330. Funds are not presently available for this
effort. No award will be made under this solicitation until funds are available. A site visit is scheduled for 10:00 AM MT on June 13,
2018. Due to the location, RSVP is required to attend. RSVP FOR THE SITE VISIT BY 3:00 PM MT ON JUNE 8, 2018, via Angela L Fleming
at 575.572.0106 or angela.fleming.1@us.af.mil. QUOTATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 12:00 NOON MT ON JUNE 21, 2018. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9110b3d6b0868cc8645d452f7e756f11&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/04/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Air Combat Command, 49 CONS, Holloman AFB, NM. 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 6, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5939 

F--HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 36C24218Q9432 
DUE: 061318 
POC: Safa Shleiwet, safa.shleiwet@va.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/BroVANAP/VAMD/36C24218Q9432/listing.html 
NAICS: 562112. The Government is seeking Information for market research purposes only. The Department of Veterans Affairs, VISN
2, Network Contracting Office (NCO2) is currently conducting a market survey for firms capable of providing the following:
Transportation and disposal of hazardous waste streams to include all packaging, transport, disposal, manifesting, preparation of
regulatory documentation, and on-site labor for James J Peters VA Medical Center, 130 West Kingsbridge Rd., Bronx, NY 10468. The
NAICS code is 562112. RESPONSES TO THIS NOTICE MUST BE RECEIVED VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN 10:00 AM ET ON WEDNESDAY,
JUNE 13, 2018. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c9110dba830e34251dbf18252c1485c5&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/06/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, Bronx VAMC (NAL), NY. 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 8, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5941 

DESTRUCTION OF 15 ABANDONED WELLS AT YOSEMITE NATIONAL PARK (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 140P8518R0003 
DUE: 061318 
POC: Liset Gomez, Liset_Gomez@nps.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/NPS/APC-IS/140P8518R0003/listing.html 
NAICS: 238910. The purpose of this sources-sought notice is to obtain information regarding the availability and capability of all
qualified sources to perform a potential requirement. Responses to the information requested will assist the Government in determining
the appropriate acquisition method. The U.S. Department of Interior, National Park Service is contemplating the issuance of a Request
for Proposal (RFP) for destruction of 15 abandoned wells in Yosemite National Park. The work will be located throughout multiple
locations of the park in El Portal, Foresta, Wawona, and Crane Flat district. The work will consist of obtaining Mariposa County
Environmental Health permits, applicable State permits, and performing underground utility location clearance prior to any
ground-disturbing activities, such as drilling. The contractor will remove and properly dispose of as specified all pumps, piping, conduits,
screens, etc. associated with each well and other debris from the well casing. The Contractor shall take ownership and responsibility for
the removal and disposal of all existing equipment, debris, etc. from each site, and all associated spoilage produced from the destruction

  1 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for June 4-10, 2018

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
https://www.eventbrite.com/e/us-epa-2018-2019-small-business-innovation-research-sbir-information-webinar-tickets-46655657327
https://www.epa.gov/sbir
https://www.epa.gov/sbir
mailto:angela.fleming.1@us.af.mil
mailto:ryan.chappell@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/ACC/49CONS/FA4801-18-Q-1061/listing.html
mailto:angela.fleming.1@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9110b3d6b0868cc8645d452f7e756f11&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9110b3d6b0868cc8645d452f7e756f11&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9110b3d6b0868cc8645d452f7e756f11&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9110b3d6b0868cc8645d452f7e756f11&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9110b3d6b0868cc8645d452f7e756f11&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:safa.shleiwet@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/BroVANAP/VAMD/36C24218Q9432/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c9110dba830e34251dbf18252c1485c5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c9110dba830e34251dbf18252c1485c5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c9110dba830e34251dbf18252c1485c5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c9110dba830e34251dbf18252c1485c5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c9110dba830e34251dbf18252c1485c5&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Liset_Gomez@nps.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/NPS/APC-IS/140P8518R0003/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


of all wells. This includes disassembling the system equipment and related components, sorting the different waste streams, and hauling
all waste materials off site for proper disposal, or recycling if practical. Properly dispose of all nonhazardous materials at a licensed
facility. Waste materials classified by the Contractor as hazardous must be manifested, transported, and disposed of at an approved
hazardous waste facility. Some minimal site cleanup is required to remove old piping and miscellaneous equipment associated with each
well site. The Contractor shall perform all well destruction activities in compliance with California State Well Standards Bulletins 74-81
and 74-90. Destruction of the wells is to be performed under the supervision and guidance of a licensed C57 well driller. RESPONSES TO
THIS NOTICE MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, JUNE 13, 2018. Monitor FedConnect for
updates at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140P8518R0003&agency=DOI [Note: It might be necessary to copy and
paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fe91ef23331e6d7368b48b66ba9ac18e&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/06/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, National Park Service, San Francisco. 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 8, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5941 

H--RADIATION SAFETY MONITORING SERVICES - BECKLEY VAMC (COMBINE) 
SOL: 36C24518Q9110 
DUE: 061818 
POC: Timothy Russell, 304-623-3461 Ext. 3895, Timothy.russell@va.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/ClVAMC540/ClVAMC540/36C24518Q9110/listing.html 
NAICS: 541380. THIS ACQUISITION IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 541380. Contractor shall furnish all labor,
material, supplies, equipment, and qualified personnel to provide on-site health physicist and radiation safety monitoring services for the
Department of Veterans Affairs Medical Center, Beckley, West Virginia (VAMC Beckley) in accordance with the terms and conditions of
the SOW. This solicitation is for a Five-Year Requirements Contract using SAP to acquire Radiation Safety Monitoring Services at the
Beckley VAMC located in Beckley, WV. Quotes evaluated by LPTA and all Quantities are estimated. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED NO
LATER THAN 4:00 PM ET ON JUNE 18, 2018. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ac36ea70cdd31505f8ba303449a4bd57&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/08/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, Clarksburg VAMC, WV. 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 10, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5943 

MARKET SURVEY: ASBESTOS ABATEMENT - ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING SERVICE - REPLACE ABATED FLOOR TILE - SHREVEPORT, LA
(SRCSGT) 
SOL: 30399 
DUE: 061918 
POC: Diana Pickel, diana.pickel@faa.gov, 405-954-8381. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOT/FAA/MMACTR/30399/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This notice constitutes a market survey to evaluate the interest and capability of firms able to perform asbestos
abatement, hire an environmental monitoring service, and replace abated floor tile with new tile and cove base per the statement of
work at FAA MALSR Building, 6129 Amelia Earhart Dr, Shreveport. Louisiana. At this time the nature of the competition has not been
determined. The FAA is seeking statements of interest and capability from the small business community for possible set-aside of all or
part of the procurement. FAA must determine whether adequate competition exists for a set-aside acquisition. Responses are desired
from any/all eligible small businesses, service-disabled veteran-owned small businesses, or eligible socially and economically
disadvantaged businesses that are certified by the SBA for participation in the SBA's 8(a) Program. FAA anticipates that any resultant
award will be a fixed-price contract. The Contractor shall provide all plant, materials, labor, equipment, supplies, and transportation to
perform all facets of this operation and related work necessary for completion of work as required by, and in strict compliance with,
these contract documents to complete the removal of vinyl asbestos tile replace with vinyl composition tile. This work includes, but is
not limited to the following principle items: 1. Provide state of Louisiana-licensed Asbestos Workers and Supervisors to conduct the
work. 2. Provide a temporary storage facility (75 sf min) for duration of project. Temporary storage facility shall be secure and
weatherproof, delivered, and set up at project location. 3. Abate approximately 320 square feet of asbestos containing floor tile and
mastic, as well as, approximately 80 linear feet of resilient base and mastic. 4. Transport and dispose of asbestos waste in accordance
with state and federal regulations. 5. After the area has received final air clearance, replace floor tile and base. The NAICS code for this
effort is 562910 (Remediation Services), with a size standard of $20.5M. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED VIA EMAIL NO
LATER THAN 5:00 PM CT ON JUNE 19, 2018. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d18176705386f00154af3902e707e210&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/05/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Transportation, Federal Aviation Administration, Mike Monroney Aeronautical Ctr., Oklahoma City, OK. 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 7, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5940 

SJRRP LANDOWNER OUTREACH - SOURCES SOUGHT (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 140R2018Q0120 
DUE: 062218 
POC: William Tanksley, wtanksley@usbr.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/c12ed8c24dcad4546b6e6f438c49406b 
NAICS: 541620. The Bureau of Reclamation, Mid-Pacific Region, San Joaquin River Restoration Program (SJRRP), is is conducting
market research to evaluate the interest of businesses capable of providing an individual able to function as the SJRRP Landowner
Coordinator, being solely responsible for landowner outreach and coordination during development of Program environmental documents
and implementation of projects and activities. Additional support such as administrative and GIS support will be given by the
organization to assist the Landowner Coordinator perform his/her function. The awarded contract is expected to be for one base year plus
up to four option years under NAICS code 541620 (Environmental Consulting Services), small business size standard $15M. The pricing
arrangement is planned to be Time & Materials. Any businesses with the capability to perform the requirement under the applicable
NAICS code are encouraged to submit a response to this notice and may suggest an alternate NAICS if they believe 541620 is
inappropriate. RESPONSES TO THIS SOURCES SOUGHT MUST BE SUBMITTED VIA EMAIL TO THE POC NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM PT ON
FRIDAY, JUNE 22, 2018. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=c12ed8c24dcad4546b6e6f438c49406b 
Posted: 06/08/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, Bureau of Reclamation, Sacramento. 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 10, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5943 

F--SJRRP PUBLIC OUTREACH - SOURCES SOUGHT (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 140R2018Q0121 
DUE: 062218 
POC: William Tanksley, wtanksley@usbr.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/9a18b34a8ffbad24c49b96d81ba5dbad 
NAICS: 541620. The Bureau of Reclamation, Mid-Pacific Region, San Joaquin River Restoration Program (SJRRP) is conducting market
research to evaluate the interest of businesses capable of providing all Public Involvement Plan (PIP) outreach-related activities,
including meeting and workshop support and delivery, research, writing and design of public information pieces, and strategic advice on
public information and public participation processes. The awarded contract is expected to be for one base year plus up to four option
years under NAICS code 541620 (Environmental Consulting Services), small business size standard $15M. The pricing arrangement is
planned to be Time & Materials. Any businesses with the capability to perform the requirement under the applicable NAICS code are
encouraged to submit a response to this notice and may suggest an alternate NAICS if they believe 541620 is inappropriate. RESPONSES
TO THIS SOURCES SOUGHT MUST BE SUBMITTED VIA EMAIL TO THE POC NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM PT ON FRIDAY, JUNE 22, 2018. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=9a18b34a8ffbad24c49b96d81ba5dbad 
Posted: 06/08/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, Bureau of Reclamation, Sacramento. 

  2 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for June 4-10, 2018

https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140P8518R0003&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140P8518R0003&agency=DOI
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fe91ef23331e6d7368b48b66ba9ac18e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fe91ef23331e6d7368b48b66ba9ac18e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fe91ef23331e6d7368b48b66ba9ac18e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fe91ef23331e6d7368b48b66ba9ac18e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fe91ef23331e6d7368b48b66ba9ac18e&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Timothy.russell@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/ClVAMC540/ClVAMC540/36C24518Q9110/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ac36ea70cdd31505f8ba303449a4bd57&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ac36ea70cdd31505f8ba303449a4bd57&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ac36ea70cdd31505f8ba303449a4bd57&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ac36ea70cdd31505f8ba303449a4bd57&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ac36ea70cdd31505f8ba303449a4bd57&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:diana.pickel@faa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOT/FAA/MMACTR/30399/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d18176705386f00154af3902e707e210&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d18176705386f00154af3902e707e210&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d18176705386f00154af3902e707e210&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d18176705386f00154af3902e707e210&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d18176705386f00154af3902e707e210&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:wtanksley@usbr.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/c12ed8c24dcad4546b6e6f438c49406b
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=c12ed8c24dcad4546b6e6f438c49406b
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=c12ed8c24dcad4546b6e6f438c49406b
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=c12ed8c24dcad4546b6e6f438c49406b
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=c12ed8c24dcad4546b6e6f438c49406b
mailto:wtanksley@usbr.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/9a18b34a8ffbad24c49b96d81ba5dbad
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=9a18b34a8ffbad24c49b96d81ba5dbad
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=9a18b34a8ffbad24c49b96d81ba5dbad
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=9a18b34a8ffbad24c49b96d81ba5dbad
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=9a18b34a8ffbad24c49b96d81ba5dbad
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, Bureau of Reclamation, Sacramento. 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 10, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5943 

U.S. EPA OLEM ANALYTICAL AND TECHNICAL SUPPORT (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 68HE0S18R0006 
DUE: 062518 OR 062818 [needs clarification] 
POC: Stefan Martiyan, Martiyan.Stefan@epa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/HQ/68HE0S18R0006/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. U.S. EPA is issuing this sources sought notice as a means of conducting market research to identify parties having an
interest in and the resources to support this requirement for Office of Land & Emergency Management (OLEM) Analytical and Technical
Support. EPA OLEM is responsible for assessing and cleaning up contaminated sites, preventing contamination, readying sites for reuse
and preparing and responding to environmental emergencies. The result of this market research will contribute to determining the
method of procurement. The applicable NAICS code assigned to this procurement is 541620 (Environmental Consulting Services), small
business size standard $15M; however, the NAICS code may change for the solicitation. There is no solicitation at this time. This
request for capability information does not constitute a request for quotes or proposals. Submission of any information in response to
this market survey is purely voluntary. A DRAFT Statement of Work (SOW) is available only on FedConnect at

https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0S18R0006&agency=EPA [Note: It might be necessary to copy and paste the URL
into your browser for direct access]. This contract will provide analytical and technical support primarily for OLEM's Office of Brownfields
& Land Revitalization (OBLR), Office of Underground Storage Tanks (OUST), the Federal Facilities Restoration & Reuse Office (FFRRO)
and other OLEM offices. The contractor shall conduct technical research, fact-finding and data analysis in support of OLEM programs.
This includes compilation, coordination, and document preparation of technical data on a variety of topics such as waste prevention;
assessment; cleanup; revolving loan fund; workforce development; community engagement; state and tribal voluntary response
program grants; environmental justice and tribal issues; state coordination issues; financial responsibility; economic development;
sustainability; and health, social, environmental, and science issues. Other task areas include communications outreach; guidance
support & program evaluation; training support; meeting, workshop, and conference support; and program implementation support.
Interested firms are invited to submit a statement of capabilities (10 pages max). If significant subcontracting or teaming is anticipated
in order to deliver technical capability, organizations should address the administrative and management structure of such
arrangements. Based on the responses to this market research, this requirement may be set aside for small or disadvantaged
businesses or procured through full and open competition. Multiple awards may be made. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS MUST BE
RECEIVED VIA FEDCONNECT SUBMISSION ONLY NO LATER THAN 4:30 PM ET ON JUNE 28, 2018. [NOTE: The FedConnect notice
specifies 2 different due dates for responses: June 25,2018, and June 28, 2018.] 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ab6761ab778b7a3f0745131c0434e6a8&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/04/18 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, EPA/Headquarters, Washington, DC. 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 6, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5939 

ENVIRONMETAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES (COMBINE) 
SOL: W912JV-18-Q-7013 
DUE: 070918 
POC: Joel Sire, joel.a.sire.mil@mail.mil, 541-885-6181. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/NGB/DAHA35/W912JV-18-Q-7013/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. THIS PROCUREMENT IS A 100% SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 541620, small business size standard
$15M. This requirement seeks services under a base year plus one option year contract, with a possible extension of six months. The
173rd Fighter Wing at Kingsley Field ANGB has added a Total Force Integration (TFI) mission to its F-15 training unit. The TFI includes
seven additional F-15C aircraft and 90 active duty members stationed at Kingsley Field. This mission increase has bolstered the demand
for environmental coordination and support. Due to the increased volume of work, the Civil Engineering Squadron has determined the
requirement for an onsite environmental specialist in order to ensure continued accomplishment of mission-critical goals and compliance
with all environmental programs. Within established timeframes, the Contractor shall: (1) Monitor and inspect hazardous waste
accumulation points to determine compliance with RCRA and state hazardous waste laws. (2) Review lab testing results to determine
hazardous characteristics in waste streams and assign EPA IDs for the wastes within the established timeframes. (3) Perform statistical
analyses for hazardous and solid waste generation/reduction, generation of recyclable materials, and recycling trends by category for
state/federal agencies. (4) Review point source and non-point source pollution sources and test results, and make recommendations for
pollution abatement. (5) Track and record all applicable hazardous waste data in the electronic management information system. (6)
Assist in writing, updating, and revising base environmental plans. (7) Review engineering planning documents for environmental
considerations. (8) Assist in training base personnel in environmental awareness, stewardship, and preservation. (9) Validate and assist
in conformity with DEQ air quality and air permit. (10) Provide updates and reportable quantities during the EPCRA annual period. (11)
Escort contractors and associated personnel required to be on base for environmental services. (12) Review environmental restoration
documents for regulatory/remedial action optimization. PROPOSALS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 12:00 NOON PT ON JULY 9,
2018. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e1b3407cd6f4ef5e3ce90e9222a16661&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/08/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, National Guard Bureau, USPFO for Oregon, Salem, OR. 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 10, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5943 

B--LEAD-BASED PAINT SURVEY - MEMPHIS VAMC, MEMPHIS, TN 38104 (PRESOL) 
SOL: 36C24918Q9430 
POC: David Milner, Contract Specialist, david.milner@va.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/NaVAMC/VAMCCO80220/36C24918Q9430/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. THIS ACQUISITION WILL BE A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 541620 (Environmental Consulting
Services). VHA NCO 09 has a requirement to procure a comprehensive lead-based paint survey of all painted surfaces at the Memphis
VAMC, Memphis TN and to develop a Lead Paint Management Plan, including but not limited to developing a survey plan, sampling,
preparation of maps, preparing draft and final reports, and final infrastructure mapping. All work completed shall comply with VA, City of
Memphis, Shelby County, the State of Tennessee, and U.S. EPA current regulatory requirements. The survey and report will be
completed by or before 180 calendar days after award. A firm-fixed-price contract is anticipated. RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION ON
FEDBIZOPPS IS ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT JUNE 15, 2018. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e14d8e7d5c9d2ed2d242a1ea0d3a454a&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/06/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, Nashville VAMC, Tenn. 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 8, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5941 

IDC FOR ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (EMS), CONSULTING SERVICES, AND TRAINING PROJECTS WITHIN THE GEOGRAPHIC
BOUNDARIES OF THE SOUTHWEST DIVISION (SWD) AND PROJECTS ASSIGNED TO THE SOUTHWEST DIVISION IN ACCORDANCE WITH UAI
SUBPART 5107.1 AND ER5-1-10 (PRESOL) 
SOL: W912BV18R0033 
POC: Brenda K. Anderson, Contract Specialist, brenda.k.anderson@usace.army.mil, 918-669-7274. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA56/W912BV18R0033/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. THIS ACQUISITION IS TO BE COMPETED AS A SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE for an indefinite delivery, single award
Task Order Contract, NAICS code 541620, small business size standard $15M. This synopsis is for the purpose of presolicitation
notification only. The Tulsa District, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers intends to issue Solicitation #W912BV18R0033 for a firm-fixed-price,
indefinite delivery contract for the procurement Environmental Management System (EMS) Consulting Services and Training Projects
within the Geographic Boundaries of the Southwest Division (SWD) and Projects assigned to the Southwest Division. This indefinite
delivery contract will be for a base period of performance of 3 years and one option period of 2 years for a total of 5 years. RELEASE OF
THE SOLICITATION IS ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT JUNE 19, 2018. Proposals likely will be due on or about July 19, 2018. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=357d64d9ad5980b777afc3b677b9aa93&tab=core&_cview=0

  3 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for June 4-10, 2018

mailto:Martiyan.Stefan@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/HQ/68HE0S18R0006/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0S18R0006&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0S18R0006&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ab6761ab778b7a3f0745131c0434e6a8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ab6761ab778b7a3f0745131c0434e6a8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ab6761ab778b7a3f0745131c0434e6a8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ab6761ab778b7a3f0745131c0434e6a8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ab6761ab778b7a3f0745131c0434e6a8&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:joel.a.sire.mil@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/NGB/DAHA35/W912JV-18-Q-7013/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e1b3407cd6f4ef5e3ce90e9222a16661&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e1b3407cd6f4ef5e3ce90e9222a16661&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e1b3407cd6f4ef5e3ce90e9222a16661&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e1b3407cd6f4ef5e3ce90e9222a16661&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e1b3407cd6f4ef5e3ce90e9222a16661&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:david.milner@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/NaVAMC/VAMCCO80220/36C24918Q9430/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e14d8e7d5c9d2ed2d242a1ea0d3a454a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e14d8e7d5c9d2ed2d242a1ea0d3a454a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e14d8e7d5c9d2ed2d242a1ea0d3a454a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e14d8e7d5c9d2ed2d242a1ea0d3a454a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e14d8e7d5c9d2ed2d242a1ea0d3a454a&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:brenda.k.anderson@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA56/W912BV18R0033/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=357d64d9ad5980b777afc3b677b9aa93&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=357d64d9ad5980b777afc3b677b9aa93&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=357d64d9ad5980b777afc3b677b9aa93&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=357d64d9ad5980b777afc3b677b9aa93&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=357d64d9ad5980b777afc3b677b9aa93&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=357d64d9ad5980b777afc3b677b9aa93&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/04/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Tulsa, OK. 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 6, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5939 

FCI POWERHOUSE ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (PRESOL) 
SOL: 15B41818B00000003 
POC: Michelle R Morgan, mrmorgan@bop.gov, 972-352-4504, Fax: 972-352-4545. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOJ/BPR/70032/15B41818B00000003/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS ACQUISITION IS A 100% SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 562910, small business size standard
$20.5M. The Federal Bureau of Prisons anticipates issuing solicitation 15B41818B00000003 for the award of a firm-fixed-price
construction contract for FCI Powerhouse Asbestos Abatement at the Federal Correctional Complex located at 4700 Bureau Road South,
Terre Haute, IN 47808. The project is for the removal, disposal and replacement of asbestos-containing materials along approximately
4000 linear feet of piping. All persons will be trained and knowledgeable and qualified in the techniques of abatement, handling, and
disposal of asbestos-containing materials and cleaning of contaminated sites. The contractor shall supply all labor, materials, services,
insurance, permits, and equipment to carry out the work in accordance with all applicable federal, state, and local laws. The
performance period for the project will be 119 calendar days from notice to proceed. The estimated magnitude of the project lies
between $250,000 and $500,000. THE SOLICITATION LIKELY WILL BE AVAILABLE ON OR ABOUT JUNE 21, 2018, on FedBizOpps. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dbcc163091669871bb6c436f132fe0b6&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/06/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Justice, Bureau of Prisons, Field Acquisition Office (FAO), Grand Prairie, Texas. 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 8, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5941 

F--ASSABET NWR - HAZARDOUS MATERIALS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL (PRESOL) 
SOL: 140F0518R0035 
POC: Laura Conant, laura_conant@fws.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/FWS/CGSWO/140F0518R0035/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS CONTRACT OPPORTUNITY IS A TOTAL SET ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS, NAICS code 562910, small
business size standard $20.5M.The U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 5 has a requirement for the removal and disposal of all
hazardous materials including all asbestos-containing material (ACM), polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs), mercury-containing items,
CFCs, and other potential hazardous materials at the campus consisting of three structures and a concrete pad at the Assabet River
National Wildlife Refuge in Middlesex County, Sudbury, Mass. Contractor shall provide all management, supervision, labor, materials,
tools, transportation, and equipment necessary to perform the work IAW the scope of work and specifications. Construction Wage Rate
Requirements (Davis Bacon Act) prevailing wages will apply to this project. The estimated magnitude of construction for this project is
between $25,000 and $100,000. This will be a firm-fixed-price contract. SOLICITATION 140F0518R0035 WILL BE POSTED AND
AVAILABLE THROUGH FBO AND FEDCONNECT ON OR ABOUT JUNE 25, 2018. The scope of work, specifications, and recent hazardous
materials survey will be posted with the solicitation. A pre-proposal site visit will be held in early July and all interested contractors are
encouraged to attend. No hard copies will be sent out by this office. Monitor FedConnect for updates at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140F0518R0035&agency=DOI 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8f37706e2ba30736da18b5342c696550&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/08/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, Fish and Wildlife Service, CGS-WO, Hadley, Mass. 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 10, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5943 

  4 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for June 4-10, 2018

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=357d64d9ad5980b777afc3b677b9aa93&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=357d64d9ad5980b777afc3b677b9aa93&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=357d64d9ad5980b777afc3b677b9aa93&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=357d64d9ad5980b777afc3b677b9aa93&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=357d64d9ad5980b777afc3b677b9aa93&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:mrmorgan@bop.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOJ/BPR/70032/15B41818B00000003/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dbcc163091669871bb6c436f132fe0b6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dbcc163091669871bb6c436f132fe0b6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dbcc163091669871bb6c436f132fe0b6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dbcc163091669871bb6c436f132fe0b6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dbcc163091669871bb6c436f132fe0b6&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:laura_conant@fws.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/FWS/CGSWO/140F0518R0035/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140F0518R0035&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140F0518R0035&agency=DOI
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8f37706e2ba30736da18b5342c696550&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8f37706e2ba30736da18b5342c696550&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8f37706e2ba30736da18b5342c696550&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8f37706e2ba30736da18b5342c696550&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8f37706e2ba30736da18b5342c696550&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

